LDGDSA
Gas Dilution System
USER’S MANUAL
V1.5
Printed in Canada
Copyright 2025
LDGDSA User’s manual
 3

 35
8.10. Back Panel Layout (Dual-Span and Dual-Zero)
9. Ordering information
LDGDSA -X -X -X -XXXX -XXX -XX -XX -XX
 Zero Gas
type:
A: Argon
H: Helium
N2: Nitrogen
(other possible
on request)
Span Gas
type:
A: Argon
H: Helium
N2: Nitrogen
(other possible
on request)
ratio:
10 : 10 to 1
100: 100 to 1
1000: 1000 to
1
(other possible on
request)
Inlet/Outlets
Fittings
2SWG:1/8’’
Swagelok
4SWG:1/4’’
Swagelok
2VCR:1/8’’
VCR
4VCR: 1/4’’
VCR
Operating
Voltage:
120 : 120
volts
220: 220
volts
C:
Integrated
heated gas
purifier for
zero
reference
CC: Dual
integrated
heated gas
purifier for
zero
reference
DS: Dual
span inlets
with 2
streams
isolation
valve
DZ: Dual
zero inlets
with 2
streams
isolation
valve
LDGDSA User’s manual
 37
10. Maintenance
Referring to the spare part list: the manufacturer item numbers, the descriptions, the replacement frequencies as well as the associated
procedure numbers are identified.
10.1 Spare part list
Contact LDetek service department with reference to the serial number of your instrument : support@ldetek.com and they will send
you the spare part list referring to your instrument